
 

 

     ISSN 0255-0067 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ministry of Community and Cultural Affairs 
BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY, Technical Services 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 
 

 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 

 

 

TWENTY-FOURTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2006 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Ministry of Community and Cultural Affairs 
BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY, Technical Services 



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2006 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2006 
 

 
Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad,  works 

published in Bermuda on other subjects,  and works published abroad by Bermudians.  The 

Bibliography covers monographs,  periodical publications,  published and unpublished 

Government and other reports,  audio-visual materials,  three-dimensional artifacts and 

maps. 

 
A full listing of local annual reports,  newspapers and other periodicals received by the 

Bermuda National Library on a regular basis can be found in the 1983 First Annual Issue of the 

Bermuda national bibliography.  Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in titles and ceased 

publications only. 

 
The list is arranged according to the 22nd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 

catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing 

Rules. 

 
The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 

 
Annual subscription rates for 2006 & 2007: $16.00 (local individuals, government 
departments and schools); $22.00 (local institutions); $23.00 (overseas individuals); $28.00 
(overseas institutions). 

 

N.B. As of 2006, the Bibliography is available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda 
National Library's website at www.bermudanationallibrary.bm in the section describing 
Technical Services.  Copies of the Bibliography will be printed in-house and sent to 
subscribers for the costs listed above.  Annual issues will also only be printed in-house. 

 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 
The Printed Publications Act,  1971,  which is administered by the Registrar General,  requires that, "The 

publisher of every book published in these Islands shall within seven days after the date of publication 

deliver at his own expense a copy of the book to the Head Librarian of the Bermuda Library  . . . ". 
 

 

To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 
 

Technical Services Librarian 

Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 296-1297 ext. 229 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 

e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Technical Services.  2007 

http://www.bermudanationallibrary.bm/


 

 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ................................................................................................ ii 

ABBREVIATIONS .................................................................................................................... iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM .......................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION ......................................................................................... 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets ......................................................................... 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ................................................................................................................ 9 

Periodical  Publications ............................................................................................................... 10 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX .................................................................................... 11 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

     1 . . .   917.2990207 H 

     2 . . . .      Horton, Walt. 

     3 . . . . .       Only in Bermuda / by Walt Horton. – [Bermuda : 

     4 . . . . .       Printed by the Island Press Ltd., 1985?] 

     5 . . . . . .        [32] p. : all ill. ; 14 x 22 cm. 
                               $10.00 
     6 . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Description and travel–Cartoons and 
                               caricatures.  I.Ti. 

 

 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   917  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography of and Travel in West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda 
   917.2990207  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda. Humourous treatment. 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject.    The Dewey number is 

followed by a letter of the alphabet,  "H" in the above example.    This letter represents the first  

letter  of  the  main  entry  heading  (usually  the first letter of  the author's  surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type.    The main entry heading in the above 
example is the author,  Horton, Walt.   The "author" of a work is sometimes a Government 
Department or some other agency or body,  e.g. in the text there are main entries like this:  
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.    Anonymous works,  most works 
produced under editorial direction,  most serials,  and other works where the authorship is 
diffuse,  are entered under the first word of the title which is not an article. 

3.  The title is:   "Only  in  Bermuda".   A diagonal slash  "/"  following the title always 
precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organization/s considered to be responsible for the 
contents of the work,  e.g.  authors,  editors,  illustrators,  etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example.    In this 
case,  the information is enclosed in square brackets  "[ ]".    Square brackets are used to 
indicate information supplied by the cataloguer.    The source of this information can some-
times come from outside the document itself.    If the place of publication,  the publisher or the 
date of publication are uncertain,  but there is some evidence which allows the cataloguer to 
make a reasonable guess,  a question mark  "?"  is used.    Therefore,  the example shows that:  
the book was printed in Bermuda by the Island Press, Ltd.,  probably in 1985. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the 
size and contents of the document.    If the work has an International Standard Book or Serial 
Number  (ISBN or ISSN)  it is given along with the price.    "No price" is used in the entries 
for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print materials.    This book is 32 
pages in length.    It is made up entirely of illustrations  "all ill."  and is 14 cm. high and 22 cm. 
long.    It costs $10.00. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the Bermuda 
Library when the book was catalogued,  i.e.  entries will be found under the subject heading,  
"Bermuda – Description and travel – Cartoons and caricatures",  and under the title,  "Only in 
Bermuda". 



 

 

iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue 

entries: 
 
 acc. accompaniment 
 Amer. America 
 Assocs. Associates 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 Biol. Biological 
 bk. book 
 c copyright 
 ca. circa 
 cm. centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Col.Agr. College of Agriculture 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Entomol. Entomological 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 Gt. Brit. Great Britain 
 HC House of Commons 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 Res. Research 
 rev. revised 
 s.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 

 

 

  OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Generalities 500  Pure Sciences 

100  Philosophy & Related Disciplines 600  Technology (Applied Sciences) 

200  Religion 700  The Arts 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  General Geography & History 





 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  

Sheets 
 

200 – RELIGION 

 

280 Denominations and Sects of Christian Church 

 

289 Other Denominations and Sects 

289.9 Denominations and Sects not Provided for 

Elsewhere 
289.9 H 

Hassell, Fredrick R. 
Apostle Schwarzer’s pastoral letters to a 
Bermudian priest / by Fredrick R. Hassell. – 
[Longwood, FL] : Xulon Press, c2005. 

173 p. ; 23 cm. 
"Funded by Hassell’s Trust." 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-597-81597-7 : $17.00 
1.Schwarzer, Gottfried–Correspondence. 2.New 
Apostolic Church–Clergy–Correspondence. 
3.New Apostolic Church–Bermuda–History. 
4.Bermuda–Church history.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Pastoral 
letters to a Bermudian priest. 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

302 Social Interaction 

302.2 Communication 

302.22 Kinds of Communication 

302.2244 Written Communication 

302.2244 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics. 
Literacy in Bermuda : a study of adult literacy 
and life-skills in Bermuda. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Dept. of Statistics, 2006. 

53 p. : chiefly charts ; 28 cm. 
Running title: Adult literacy & life-skills survey. 
No price. 
1.Literacy–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Bermuda– 
Statistics.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Adult literacy & life-skills 
survey. 

 

304 Factors Affecting Social Behaviour 

304.6 Population 

304.62 Growth and Decline 

304.62021 Statistics 

304.62021 C 
Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics. 

Bermuda population projections, 2000-2030. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : The Dept., [2006] 

iii, 109 p. : tables ; 29 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Population–Statistics. 2.Bermuda– 
Statistics.  I.Ti. 

 

304.8 Movement of People 

304.809 Historical, Geographic, Persons Treatment 

304.809 C 
Cubbon, Alaina. 

Why do people leave paradise? : a study of 
Bermudian emigration / by Alaina Cubbon. – 
2005. 

75, [8] p. : maps, charts ; 30 cm. 
Dissertation (B.A.)—Oxford University, 2005. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Immigration and emigration. 
2.Bermuda–Social conditions. 3.Bermuda–
Dissertations.   I.Ti. 

 

305 Social Groups 

305.8 Racial, Ethnic, National Groups 

305.8 C 
CURE … : annual review of the workforce 

survey / Commission for Unity and Racial 
Equality. – 2000-<2004/05>. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda] : CURE, [2001]-<2006  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title from cover. 
“Review period: 31 August 2000”—Cover 2000 
ed. 
2004 and 2005 published in one issue. 
Chiefly tables. 
No price. 
1.Labour supply–Bermuda–Statistics–
Periodicals. 2.Occupations–Bermuda–Statistics–
Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–Race relations.  
I.Bermuda. Ministry of the Environment, 
Development and Opportunity. II.Commission 
for Unity and Racial Equality. 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and Government) 

 

326 Slavery and Emancipation 

326 S 
Smith, James E. 

Echoes of Bermuda's past : from slavery to 
emancipation and beyond / James E. Smith. – 
Bermuda : Government of Bermuda, 2006. 

90 p. ; 28 cm. 
Bibliography: p. 88-89. 
No price. 
1.Slavery–Bermuda. 2.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 
3.Bermuda–Race relations.  I.Bermuda. Ministry 
of Community Affairs and Sport. II.Commission 
for Unity and Racial Equality. III.Ti. 

 
330 Economics 

 

332 Financial Economics 

332.6 Investment 

332.6 C 
A Capital report on Asian-Pacific fund markets 

to 2010 / [editors, Carol Bonnett and Sarah 
Barham]. – 2006 ed. – [Bermuda] : ISI 
Publications, c2006. 

91 p. : charts ; 28 cm. 
"Sponsored by State Street." 
Bda. Publisher. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  2 

ISBN: 1-89491-673-5 : $145.00 
1.Investments–Asia. 2.Investments–Pacific Area.  
I.Bonnett, Carol. II.Barham, Sarah. 

 

332.63 Specific Forms of Investment 

332.632 Securities, Real Estate, Commodities 

332.6322 Prices 

332.6322 B 
The Bermuda Stock Exchange domestic issuers 

blue book. – Vol. 1 (August 2006)-  . – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : LOM Securities 
(Bermuda) Ltd., c2006- 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 

Cover title. 
No price. 
1.Stocks–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Investments–
Bermuda–Periodicals.  I.LOM Securities 
(Bermuda) Ltd. 

 

332.64 Exchange of Securities and Commodities; 

Speculation 

332.645 Speculation 

332.6452 Futures 

332.64524 Hedging 

332.64524 C 
Comparative jurisdiction guide : where to set up 

and, perhaps, manage a hedge fund? / Dechert 
LLP ; [editors, Carol Bonnett and Sarah 
Barham]. – [Bermuda] : ISI Publications, 
c2005. 

115 p. ; 28 cm. 
ISBN: 1-89491-661-1 (pbk.) : $75.00 
1.Hedge funds–Law and legislation. 2.Hedge 
funds–Law and legislation–Bermuda. 
3.International finance.  I.Bonnett, Carol. 
II.Barham, Sarah. III.Dechert LLP. 

 

332.64524 L 
Lipper HedgeWorld service provider directory 

& guide. – 2005/2006-  . – [Bermuda] : ISI 
Publications, 2006- 

v. : ill. ; 29 cm. 
Annual 
Continues: HedgeWorld service provider 
directory & guide. 
"Sponsor PricewaterhouseCoopers"—Cover 
2005/2006 ed. 
$495.00 
1.Hedge funds–Directories. 2.Financial services 
industry. 3.Financial services industry–Bermuda.  
I.Lipper HedgeWorld. II.Ti.:Service provider 
directory & guide. III.Ti.:Lipper HedgeWorld 
service provider directory and guide. 

 

338 Production 

338.7 Business Enterprises 

338.76 Business Enterprises by Industry 

338.76 B 
The Bermuda communications directory. – 

1998/1999-<2006>. – [Bermuda] : Bermuda 
Directories Ltd., c1998-<2006  > 

v. : col. ill., maps ; 29 cm. 
Annual 

No price. 
1.Business enterprises–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Bermuda–Commerce–Directories.  I.Ti.: 
Communications directory. 

 

338.9 Economic Development and Growth 

338.97299 In Bermuda 

338.97299 C 
Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda : draft 

Sustainable development strategy and 
implementation plan for Bermuda, June 2006. – 
Bermuda : Government of Bermuda, 2006. 

461 p. : tables, charts ; 29 cm. 
No price. 
1.Sustainable development–Bermuda.  
I.Bermuda.Sustainable Development Unit. 
II.Bermuda.Cabinet Office.Central Policy Unit. 
III.Ti.:Sustainable development strategy and 
implementation plan for Bermuda. 

 

338.97299 C 
Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda : a 

summary of the draft Sustainable development 
strategy and implementation plan for Bermuda. 
– Bermuda : Government of Bermuda, 2006. 

34 p. ; 22 cm. 
No price. 
1.Sustainable development–Bermuda.  
I.Bermuda.Sustainable Development Unit. 
II.Bermuda.Cabinet Office.Central Policy Unit. 
III.Ti.:Sustainable development strategy and 
implementation plan for Bermuda. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military Science 

 

351 Public Administration 

351 B 
Bermuda. 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2006  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Description based on: 1981 ed. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Throne speech. 

 

352 General Considerations of Public Administration 

352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 

352.49 Budgets for Specific International 

Organizations and Specific Jurisdictions 

352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 
352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates of 
revenue and expenditure ... / presented by the ... 
Minister of Finance. – [Bermuda] : Government 
of Bermuda, [19--]-<2006  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

$20.00 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Appropriations and expenditures–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–Periodicals.  
I.Ti. II.Ti.:Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

360 Social Problems and Services, Associations 

 

368 Insurance 

368.0092 Persons Treatment 
368.0092 S 

Shelp, Ronald Kent. 
Fallen giant : the amazing story of Hank 
Greenberg and the history of AIG / Ronald 
Shelp with Al Ehrbar. – Hoboken, N.J. : Wiley, 
c2006. 

228 p., [8] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 24 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: How Hank Greenberg did it -- 
Shanghai Starr -- Secrets to building the Chinese 
empire -- Starr joins "Wild Bill" Donovan to fight 
the Japanese -- Turning the war to advantage -- 
Business is pleasure and pleasure is business -- 
Preparing to be a public company -- A nobody 
beats the Ivy Leaguers -- Life with Hank 
Greenberg -- Morefar -- The mystery of what 
happened at AIG -- Greenberg's fall from grace -- 
The great survivor vows to bounce back. 
ISBN: 0-471-91696-X : $24.95 
1.Greenberg, Maurice R. 2.Adler, Rodney. 
3.American International Group, Inc.–History. 
4.Businesspeople–United States–Biography. 
5.Insurance–Bermuda–History. 6.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda–History. 7.Insurance–
United States–History.  I.Ehrbar, Al. II.Ti. 

 

370 Education 

 

371 Schools and Their Activities, Special Education 

371.01 Public Schools 
371.01 P 

Palmer, Colin V. 
Collaboration, the pathway to a brighter future 
for public education : a research paper on the 
inclusion of technical education / by Colin V. 
Palmer. – [Bermuda] : Colin Palmer 
Publications, c2006. 

[290] p. : ill., charts ; 30 cm. 
Bibliography: p. 185-194. 
No price. 
1.Education–Bermuda. 2.Public schools–
Bermuda. 3.Technical education–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

390 Customs, Etiquette, Folklore 

 

394 General Customs 

394.2 Special Occasions 

394.2 B 
The Bermuda Festival / [programme production, 

Advertising Associates]. – 1976-<2007>. – 
[Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda Festival 
Committee, 1976]-<2006  > 

v. : ill. (some col.), ports. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 

Description based on: 1990 ed. 
No price. 
1.Festivals–Bermuda. 

 

394.3 Recreational Customs 

394.3 J 
Jackson, Louise A. 

The Bermuda gombey : Bermuda's unique 
dance heritage / by Louise A. Jackson. – 
[Bermuda : The Author], c2006. 

29 p. : ill. ; 29 cm. 
Originally published: 1987. 
Includes bibliography. 
$15.00 
1.Gombey–Bermuda. 2.Folk dancing–Bermuda.  
I.Ti.  

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS 

 

508 Natural History 

508.7299 Natural History of Bermuda 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

Coral reefs of Bermuda / [Bermuda Zoological 
Society ; written by Martin L.H. Thomas]. – 
2nd ed. – [Bermuda] : The Society, 2005. 

1 v. (various pagings) : ill., maps ; 28 cm. – 

(Project nature ; [6]) 
"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats"—
Cover. 

"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 

Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-89491-667-0 (pbk.) : $17.50 
1.Natural history–Bermuda. 2.Coral reefs and 
islands–Bermuda. 3.Marine ecology–Bermuda.  
I.Thomas, Martin L.H. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

The ecology of Harrington Sound, Bermuda / 
[Bermuda Zoological Society ; written by 
Martin L.H. Thomas]. – 2nd ed. – [Bermuda] : 
The Society, 2005. 

1 v. (various pagings) : ill., maps ; 28 cm. – 
(Project nature ; [8]) 
"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats"—
Cover. 

"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 

Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-89491-665-4 (pbk.) : $17.50 
1.Natural history–Bermuda. 2.Marine ecology–
Bermuda. 3.Harrington Sound (Bermuda)  
I.Thomas, Martin L.H. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

Oceanic island ecology of Bermuda / [Bermuda 
Zoological Society ; written by Martin L.H. 
Thomas]. – 3rd ed. – [Bermuda] : The Society, 
2005. 

1 v. (various pagings) : ill., maps ; 28 cm. – 

(Project nature ; [5]) 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  4 

"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats"—
Cover. 
"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-89491-663-8 (pbk.) : $17.50 
1.Natural history–Bermuda. 2.Ecology–Bermuda.  
I.Thomas, Martin L.H. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

The open ocean around Bermuda / [Bermuda 
Zoological Society ; written by Martin L.H. 
Thomas]. – 2nd ed. – [Bermuda] : The Society, 
2005. 

1 v. (various pagings) : ill., maps ; 28 cm. – 
(Project nature ; [9]) 
"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats"—
Cover. 
"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-89491-664-6 : $17.50 
1.Marine ecology–Bermuda. 2.Oceanography–
Bermuda.  I.Thomas, Martin L.H. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

Sheltered bays and seagrass beds of Bermuda / 
[Bermuda Zoological Society ; written by 
Martin L.H. Thomas]. – 2nd ed. – [Bermuda] : 
The Society, 2005. 

1 v. (various pagings) : ill. ; 28 cm. – (Project 

nature ; [7]) 
"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats"—
Cover. 
"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-89491-666-2 (pbk.) : $17.50 
1.Natural history–Bermuda. 2.Marine ecology–
Bermuda.  I.Thomas, Martin L.H. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

508.7299 B 
Bermuda Zoological Society. 

A teaching guide to the biology and geology of 
Bermuda : a field study guide to the past and 
present biology and geology of Bermuda with 
an identification manual illustrating over 750 
common species / Bermuda Zoological Society 
; by Martin L.H. Thomas. – Bermuda : Bermuda 
Zoological Society in collaboration with the 
Bermuda Aquarium, Museum and Zoo, 2006. 

615 p. : ill., maps ; 29 cm. + 1 CD-ROM (4 ¾ 
in.) – (Project nature) 
"Field study guides for Bermuda habitats." 
"Sponsored by The Bermuda Paint Co." 

Includes bibliography and index. 
ISBN: 1-89491-661-1 : $65.00 
1.Biological diversity–Bermuda. 2.Ecology–
Bermuda. 3.Environment–Bermuda. 4.Geology–
Bermuda. 5.Natural history–Bermuda.  I.Thomas, 
Martin L.H. II.Bermuda Aquarium, Natural 
History Museum and Zoo. III.Ti. IV.Series. 

 

550 Earth Sciences 
 

551 Geology, Hydrology, Meteorology 

551.5 Meteorology 

551.55 Atmospheric Disturbances and Formations 

551.552 Hurricanes 

551.552 C 
Cubbon, Alaina. 

North Atlantic hurricanes in the face of global 
warming / by Alaina Cubbon. – 2005. 

20 p. : ill. (some col.), maps, charts ; 30 cm. 
Undergraduate submitted work—Oxford 
University, 2005. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
No price. 
1.Greenhouse effect. 2.Hurricanes. 3.Hurricanes–
Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–Dissertations.  I.Ti. 

 

580 Plants 

 

582 Plants Noted for Specific Vegetative 

Characteristics and Flowers 

582.13 Plants Noted for Their Flowers 

582.13 M 
Moore, Don. 

Bermuda flora : from the road side / by Don 
Moore. – Bermuda : Print Link, c2006. 

32 p. : all col. ill. ; 22 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 1-89491-681-6 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Flowers–Bermuda. 2.Plants–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 
600 - TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 

 

620 Engineering and Allied Operations 

 
621 Applied Physics 
621.3 Electrical, Magnetic, Optical, Communications, 
Computer Engineering; Electronics, Lighting 

621.3 B 
Bermuda Electric Light Company Limited's first 

100 years of service. – 1st ed. – Bermuda : The 
Company, 2006] 

120 p. : chiefly photos. (some col.) ; 24 x 31 

cm. 
Running title: BELCO 100 years of service. 
ISBN: 1-89491-693-X : no price 
1.Bermuda Electric Light Co. Ltd.–Pictorial 
works. 2.Electric utilities–Bermuda–History. 
3.Bermuda–History–20th century.  I.Bermuda 
Electric Light Co. Ltd. 

 

650 Management and Auxiliary Services 

 

657 Accounting 

657.8 Accounting for Enterprises Engaged in Specific 

Kinds of Activities 

657.835 Government 

657.835045 Government Auditing 

657.835045 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance.  

The financial statements of the related 
organizations and funds (the public accounts) 
of the Government of Bermuda for the financial 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

year … . – 1992/1993-<2004/2005>. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Ministry of Finance, 1997-<2006  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Continues v. 2 of: Bermuda. Office of the 
Auditor. Report of the Auditor on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the financial year 
April 1 … to March 31 ... . 
No price. 
1.Finance–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

657.835045 O 
Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor and on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1997/1998-<2004/2005>. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the Auditor, 
[1999]-<2006  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Other title: Report of the Auditor General on the 
work of the Office of the Auditor General ... . 
Report year ends March 31. 
"In August 2001 the Bermuda Constitution 
(Amendment) Order 2001 changed the title of the 
auditor ... to Auditor General"—P. 83, 2001 
report. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the work of the Office 
of the Auditor for the fiscal year ... . 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. Report 
of the Auditor on the accounts of the Government of 
Bermuda for the financial year … . 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor. 2.Bermuda. 
Office of the Auditor General. 3.Finance–
Bermuda–Auditing–Periodicals.  I.Bermuda. 
Office of the Auditor General. II.Ti. III.Ti.: 
Report of the Auditor General on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor General … . 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTS 

 

707 Education, Research, Related Topics of Fine and 

Decorative Arts 

707.4 Temporary and Travelling Collections and 

Exhibits 

707.47299 In Bermuda 

707.47299 A 
Ambassadors of song, 1945-1966 : an exhibition 

created by the Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art. – [Hamilton : Masterworks 
Foundation, 2006] 

42 p. : ill. (chiefly col.), map, ports. ; 28 cm. 
Published in conjunction with an exhibition of 
the same title held at Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art, March 31, 2006-April 24, 2006. 
Bibliography: p. 42. 
A compilation CD featuring Bermudian 
musicians was also issued to accompany the 
exhibition. 
$5.00 
1.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art–
Exhibitions. 2.Bermudian music–History and 
criticism–Exhibitions. 3.Musicians–Bermuda–
History–Exhibitions. 4.Bermudian art–History–

Exhibitions.  I.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda 
Art. 

 

740 Drawing and Decorative Arts 

 

746 Textile Arts 

746.4 Needlework and Handwork 

746.44 Embroidery 

746.443 Cross-stitch 
746.443 W 

Wilson, Amanda. 
Bermuda cross stitch. Volume 1 / [Amanda 
Wilson]. – Bermuda : Triangle Press, 2006. 

16 p. : ill. ; 31 cm. 
Title from p. [1]. 
ISBN: 1-89491-691-3 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Cross-stitch–Patterns–Bermuda. 
2.Needlework–Patterns–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

770 Photography, Photographs, Computer Art 

 

779 Photographs 

779.997299 Photographs of Bermuda 

779.997299 B 
Bermuda postcards, revisited. Volume 1 : 

photographs of an ever-changing landscape / 
[Eldon and Anne Zuill]. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Print Link, c2006. 

48 p. :  chiefly photos., map ; 28 cm. 
Cover title. 
ISBN: 0-89491-695-6 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Photographs. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works. 
3.Postcards–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs–Pictorial works.  I.Zuill, Eldon. II.Zuill, 
Anne. 

 

779.997299 P 
Pages in time, 100 years 1905-2005 : 100 years 

of pages, photos and memories.– Limited ed. – 
[Bermuda] : The Royal Gazette, 2006. 

252 p. :  chiefly photos. (some col.) ; 34 cm. 
$50.00 
1.World history–20th century. 2.Bermuda–
History–20th century. 3.Bermuda–Pictorial 
works. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs–
Pictorial works.  I.Ti.:Royal gazette (Bermuda) 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 

 

796 Athletic and Outdoor Sports and Games 

796 B 
Bermuda Sports Hall of Fame : official 

induction ceremony programme … / presented 
by the Government of Bermuda, Ministry of 
Community Affairs and Sport. – Bermuda : 
Government of Bermuda, 2004-2006. 

v. : ports. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Cover title. 
No price. 
1.Sports–Bermuda. 2.Athletes–Bermuda. 3.Halls 
of fame–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–Biography–
Periodicals. I.Bermuda. Ministry of Community 
Affairs and Sport. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  6 

 

796.3 Ball Games 

796.334 Soccer (Association Football) 

796.334 F 
Ferguson, James. 

World class : an illustrated history of Caribbean 
football / James Ferguson ; foreword by Shaka 
Hislop. – Oxford : Macmillan Education, 
c2006. 

100 p. : ill. ; 26 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 1-40509-825-2 : $26.00 
1.Soccer players–Caribbean Area–Biography. 
2.Soccer–Bermuda–History. 3.Soccer–Caribbean 
Area–History. I.Hislop, Shaka. II.Ti.  

 

796.334 H 
Hankey, Maurice F. 

Cup ties : how the first BFA Challenge Cup 
1955-56 changed the face of Bermudian 
football forever / by Maurice F. Hankey. – 
[Bermuda] : Marksman Enterprises, c2006. 

47 p. : ill. ; 25 cm. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda Football Association–History. 2.BFA 
Challenge Cup (Soccer)–History. 3.Soccer–
Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Race relations–
History.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:How the first BFA Challenge 
Cup 1955-56 changed the face of Bermudian 
football forever. 

 

797 Aquatic and Air Sports 

797.1 Boating 

797.14 Boat Racing and Regattas 

797.14 R 
Rousmaniere, John. 

A berth to Bermuda : 100 years of the world's 
classic ocean race / John Rousmaniere. – 1st ed. 
– Mystic, CT : Mystic Seaport ; [New York] : 
Cruising Club of America, c2006. 

208 p. : ill., maps ; 29 cm. 
Includes bibliographies and index. 
ISBN: 0-939511-17-7 : $50.00 
1.Cruising Club of America–History. 2.Royal 
Bermuda Yacht Club–History. 3.Yachts and 
yachting–Bermuda–History. 4.Boat racing–
Bermuda–History. 5.Yachts and yachting–
History. 6.Boat racing–History.  I.Ti. 

 
800 – LITERATURE (BELLES-LETTRES) AND 

RHETORIC 

 

810 American Literature in English 

 

813 American Fiction in English 

813.6 American Fiction of 2000- 

813.6 B 
Brown, P. A. 

L.A. heat / P.A. Brown. – 1st ed. – Los 
Angeles, CA : Alyson ; London : Turnaround 
[distributor], 2006. 

307 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bermuda author. 

ISBN: 1-555-83946-7 (pbk.) : $18.00 
I.Ti. 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) Literatures 

 

820.8 Collections of Literary Texts in More than One 

Form 

820.80092 Collections of Literary Texts of 2000- 

820.80092 C 
The Caribbean writer. – Vol. 1, no. 1 (Spring 

1987)-  . – St. Croix, V.I. : Caribbean Research 
Institute, c1987-<2005  > 

v. : ill. ; 25 cm. 
Annual 
Editor: <2005-  > Marvin E. Williams. 
Bermuda refs.: p. 139-200. 
Latest issue consulted: Vol. 19 (2005). 
ISSN: 0893-1550 : $18.00 (2005) 
1.Caribbean literature–Periodicals. 2.Caribbean 
poetry–Periodicals. 3.Bermudian poetry-2000- –
Periodicals. 4.Bermuda in literature.  I.Caribbean 
Research Institute. 

 

821 English Poetry 

821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 

821.92 B 
Bermuda anthology of poetry / Mervyn Morris, 

editor. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Government of 
Bermuda, Ministry of Community & Cultural 
Affairs, c2006. 

132 p. : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 1-89491-696-4 (pbk.) : $16.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Morris, Mervyn. II.Bermuda. 
Ministry of Community and Cultural Affairs. 

 

821.92 M 
Miller, Nancy Anne. 

Hurricane season : poems / by Nancy Anne 
Miller. – [Bermuda : The Author], c2005. 

66 p. ; 22 cm. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 S 
Smith, Katrina M. 

Scraps of paper : a poetic journey / Katrina M. 
Smith. – [Bermuda : The Author], c2004. 

136 p. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Bermuda author. 
$25.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 S 
Somner, Shawnette O. 

Reality : the wisdom to understand the complexity 
of the truth / Shawnette O. Somner. – Bermuda : 
The Author, c2006. 

43 p. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 1-89491-692-1 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

823 English Fiction 

823.914 English Fiction of 1945-1999 
823.914 J 

Jackson, Louise A. 
Bermuda gombey boy / by Louise A. Jackson. – 
[Bermuda : The Author], c2006. 

[15] p. : ill. ; 29 cm. 
Originally published: 1992. 
$12.00 
1.Gombey–Bermuda–Fiction. 2.Bermudian 
children's literature. I.Ti. 

 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel. 

Decisions / Samuel Alexander. – Bloomington, 
IN : AuthorHouse, c2006. 

282 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 1-425-94005-6 (pbk.) : $20.95 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel. 

Destiny? / Samuel Alexander. – Bloomington, 
IN : AuthorHouse, c2006. 

472 p. ; 23 cm. 
Previously published under author's name: 
Wallace S.A. Lee. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 1-425-94008-0 (pbk.) : $25.95 
I.Lee, Wallace S. A. Destiny? II.Ti. 

 

823.92 F 
Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 

Spinners : the protectors of the Bermuda 
Triangle / R.C. Farrington. – Bermuda : Print 
Link, c2006. 

208 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
"Episode II"—Cover. 
ISBN: 1-89491-697-2 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 N 
Nusum, Dorinda D. E. 

The victory / Dorinda D.E. Nusum. – Lincoln, 
NE : iUniverse, c2006. 

218 p. ; 23 cm. 
"The sequel to Sins and sacrifices." 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 1-595-39031-5 (pbk.) : $20.95 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 P 
Phillips, Patsy. 

The escapades of Thelma & Louise / by Patsy 
Phillips ; illustrations by Sara Cunningham. – 
[Bermuda : The Author, 2006] 

[22] p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. 
$12.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Cunningham, 
Sara. II.Ti. 

 

900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND AUXILIARY 

DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 

 

913-919 Geography of and Travel in Ancient World 

and Specific Continents, Countries, Localities in 

Modern World; Extraterrestrial Worlds 

 

915 Asia 

915.4 South Asia, India 

915.404 Travel 

915.404 H 
Huntington, Terrence. 

Nubra Valley odyssey : a father traces his late 
daughter's footsteps through the Himalayan 
Mountains / by Terrence Huntington. – 
Victoria, BC : Mountain Dunes Pub., 2005. 

257 p., [3] p. of plates : ill., maps ; 22 cm. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 9-7319-1604-0 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Huntington, Terrence, 1939- –Travel. 
2.Huntington, Kate–Diaries. 3.Himalaya 
Mountains–Description and travel.  I.Ti. 

 

917 North America 

917.29 West Indies and Bermuda 

917.299 Bermuda 

917.299 B 
Bertsch, Werner J. 

Bermuda, picture perfect places : mini coffee 
table book / [photography by Werner J. 
Bertsch].– [Bermuda : Frithco, c2006] 

45 p. : all col. ill. ; 18 x 26 cm. 
ISBN: 1-87783-339-8 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

917.299 B 
Bermuda moods : a photographic celebration of 

Bermuda in all its moods. – Douglas, Isle of 
Man : Moods of Mann Ltd. ; Hamilton, 
Bermuda : MediaHouse Ltd., c2006. 

144 p. : chiefly col. ill., map ; 36 cm. 
ISBN: 1-901709-13-2 : $60.00 
1.Photography–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial 
works. 

 

917.299 F 
Friary, Ned. 

Bermuda / Ned Friary and Glenda Bendure. – 
[3rd ed.]. – Footscray, Vic. ; Oakland, CA : 
Lonely Planet Pub., c2005. 

176 p. : ill. (some col.), maps (some col.) ; 20 

cm. – (Lonely Planet) 
"Bank of Bermuda, Member HSBC Group"—
Cover. 
$21.00 
1.Bermuda–Guidebooks.  I.Bendure, Glenda. 
II.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  8 

917.299 M 
Macdonald-Smith, Ian. 

Bermudian ruins / [Ian Macdonald-Smith]. – 
1st ed.– Hamilton, Bermuda : Just Clicked 
Publications, c2006. 

156 p. : all col. ill. ; 27 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9688838-2-6 : $49.95 
1.Photography–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial 
works.  I.Ti. 

 

917.299 M 
Moon handbooks. Bermuda. – 1st ed. (October 

2006)-  . – Emeryville, CA : Avalon Travel, 
2006- 

v. : ill., maps ; 19 cm. – (Moon handbooks) 
Triennial 
Vols. for 2006-   by Rosemary Jones. 
Includes index. 
ISSN: 1932-7870 : $21.00 (2006) 
1.Bermuda–Guidebooks.  I.Jones, Rosemary. 
II.Ti.:Bermuda. III.Series. 

 

917.299 T 
The treasures and pleasures of Bermuda : best of 

the best in travel and shopping. – 2006-  . – 
Manassas Park, VA : Impact Publications, 
2006- 

v. : ill. (some col.), maps ; 21 cm. – (Impact 

guides) 
Authors: 2006-   Ron and Caryl Krannich. 
Includes index. 
$21.95 (2006) 
1.Shopping–Bermuda–Guidebooks. 2.Bermuda–
Guidebooks.  I.Krannich, Ronald L. II.Krannich, 
Caryl Rae. III.Series. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 

 

929 Genealogy, Names, Insignia 

929.3 Genealogical Sources 

929.37299 Sources From Bermuda 

929.37299 H 
Hallett, Archibald Cameron Hollis. 

19th century church registers of Bermuda / 
indexed by A.C. Hollis Hallett. – 2nd ed. – 
Bermuda : Juniperhill Press : Bermuda 
Maritime Museum Press, c2005. 

xiii, 1406 p. : maps ; 28 cm. + 1 CD-ROM  (4 
3
/4 in.) 
Map, The Bermudas, adapted from Bermuda by 
Julia C.R. Dorr (1884) on endpages. 
ISBN: 0-921992-23-8 : $50.00 
1.Registers of births, etc.–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–
Genealogy.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Nineteenth century church 
registers of Bermuda. 

 
B ALB 

Albouy, Wendy. 
I care : words of encouragement for caregivers / 
Wendy Albouy. – [Longwood, FL] : Xulon 
Press, c2006. 

57 p. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 1-600-34012-1 (pbk.) : $13.95 

1.Albouy, Wendy. 2.Caregivers. 3.Caring–
Religious aspects–Christianity. 4.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Ti. 

 
B BEA 

Bassett, Carol. 
When I was little : a memoir of Guielle's first 
year / by Carol Bassett ; photography by Carol 
Bassett. – Paget, Bermuda : Kelly & Assoc. 
Pub., c2005 (2006 printing) 

[20] p. : col. photos. ; 18 x 24 cm. 
ISBN: 1-89491-670-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bean, Guielle Monique. 2.Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 
B COX 

Cox, John. 
A tale of two houses / by John Cox. – Orange 
Valley, Bermuda : [The Author], c2006. 

64 p. : ill., geneal. table, ports. ; 27 cm. 
$20.00 
1.Cox family. 2.Orange Valley (House) 3.Grove 
(House) 4.Historic buildings–Bermuda. 
5.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 
B GOA 

Goater, Shaun. 
Feed the Goat / Shaun Goater with David 
Clayton. – Stroud : Sutton, 2006. 

204 p., [8] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 24 cm. 
ISBN: 0-7509-4502-8 : $28.00 
1.Goater, Shaun. 2.Manchester City Football 
Club. 3.Soccer players–Bermuda–Biography. 
4.Soccer players–England–Biography.  I.Clayton, 
David. II.Ti. 

 
B JON 

Jones, Jean. 
Lost in the triangle / by Jean Jones. – [Bermuda : 
The Author], c2005. 

56 p. ; 21 cm. 
$11.95 
1.Jones, Jean. 2.Jones, Alan. 3.Bereavement. 
4.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 
B SMI 

Manning, William (William H.) 
My name is Eva : a biography of Eva Smith / 
William Manning. – Toronto, ON : Natural 
Heritage/Natural History, c1995. 

126 p. : ports. ; 21 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
ISBN: 1-920474-95-0 : $17.00 
1.Smith, Eva, 1923-1993. 2.Smith family–
Bermuda. 3.Social work–Toronto (Ont.)–
Biography. 4.Jamaicans–Toronto (Ont.)–
Biography. 5.Toronto (Ont.)–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 
B TAT 

Tatem, Herbert J. 
As you were! / by Herbert J. Tatem. – 
[Bermuda : The Author, 2006] 

114 p. : ill., maps, ports. ; 23 cm. 
$20.00 
1.Tatem, Herbert J. 2.World War, 1939-1945–
Bermuda. 3.World War, 1939-1945–Personal 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

narratives. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs–
Anecdotes.  I.Ti. 

 
B TWA 

Hoffmann, Donald. 
Mark Twain in paradise : his voyages to 
Bermuda / Donald Hoffmann. – Columbia : 
University of Missouri Press, c2006. 

185 p. : ill., maps, ports. ; 25 cm. – (Mark 

Twain and his circle series) 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
"Samuel Clemens first encountered the Bermuda 
Islands in 1867 and retreated there many more 
times for its beauty, pace, weather and company, 
both local and elite. Hoffmann gathers and 
examines passages from travel pieces, letters, and 
unpublished autobiographical dictation to 
illuminate the writer's love for Bermuda and its 
seafaring culture"—Provided by publisher. 
ISBN: 0-8262-1642-0 : $30.00 
1.Twain, Mark, 1835-1910–Travel–Bermuda. 
2.American humourists–19th century–Biography. 
3.American authors–19th century–Biography. 
4.Bermuda–Social life and customs. 5.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of Specific 

Continents, Countries, Localities; of Extraterrestrial 

Worlds 

 

970 History of North America 

 

972 Middle America, Mexico 

972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 

972.99 Bermuda 

972.9900207 Bermuda History. Humourous 

Treatment 
972.9900207 W 

Woolcock, Peter. 
Woppened 18 : Bermewjan for what happened. – 
[Pembroke, Bermuda] : a Royal Gazette 
production, [2006] 

57 p. : all ill. ; 23 x 30 cm. 
Cover title: Peter Woolcock’s Woppened 18 : the 
year in review 2005-6 : cartoons from the Royal 
gazette. 
$15.95 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government–Cartoons 
and caricatures. 2.Bermuda–History–2000-  –
Cartoons and caricatures.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Woppened 
eighteen. III.Ti.: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 18 : 
the year in review 2005-6 : cartoons from the 
Royal gazette. 

Audio-Visual  Materials 
 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

330 Economics 

 

338 Production 

338.9 Economic Development and Growth 

338.97299 In Bermuda 

338.97299 C 
Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda 

[videorecording] / a presentation of The 
Sustainable Development Unit, Government of 
Bermuda. – [Bermuda : Government of 
Bermuda, 2006] 

5 videodiscs (ca. 450 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 
3
/4 in. 

Moderators: William J.S. Zuill (one and five), 
Walton Brown (two), Stuart Hayward (three), 
Evelyn James Barnett (four). 
Filmed by T+T Video Productions. 
Live recordings of a series of public meetings 
held between July 25 and September 19, 2006 to 
review the draft Sustainable development strategy 
and implementation plan for Bermuda. Originally 
broadcast on Bermuda public television. 
DVDs. 
Contents: disc 1. Building and maintaining a 
strong inclusive economy -- disc 2. Transforming 
governance and the public sector -- disc 3. 
Protecting and enhancing our environment and 
natural resources -- disc 4. Sustaining our 
communities -- disc 5. Living within Bermuda's 
limits. 
Each disc has the one-hour programme which 
appeared on television plus a half-hour version 
which excludes the audience question period. 
No price. 
1.Sustainable development–Bermuda. 
2.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Bermuda.Sustainable 
Development Unit. II.Bermuda.Cabinet 
Office.Central Policy Unit. III.Ti.:Building and 
maintaining an inclusive strong economy. 
IV.Ti.:Transforming governance and the public 
sector. V.Ti.:Protecting and enhancing our 
environment and natural resources. VI.Ti.: 
Sustaining our communities. VII.Ti.:Living 
within Bermuda's limits. VIII.Ti.:Sustainable 
development strategy and implementation plan 
for Bermuda. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS 

 

590 Animals 

 

598 Aves (Birds) 

598.42 Procellariiformes (includes Albatrosses, 

Petrels, Fulmars and Shearwaters) 

598.42 R 
Rare bird [videorecording] / Afflare Films Ltd. ; 

produced and directed by Lucinda Spurling. – 
Widescreen ed. – [St. George's, Bermuda] : 
Afflare Films Ltd., 2006. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  10 

1 videodisc (ca. 81 min.) : sd., col., b&w ; 4 
3
/4 in. 
Features: Dr. David B. Wingate, Jeremy 
Madeiros, Jack Ward, Jennifer Gray, Louis 
Mowbray and others. 
Director of photography, James Leigh; editor, 
Connie Rinehart; writers, Jack McDonald & 
Lucinda Spurling; narrator, Elisabeth Noone. 
Special mention best documentary Bermuda 
International Film Festival, 2006 
DVD. 
$35.00 
1.Wingate, David B. 2.Birds–Bermuda. 
3.Cahows. 4.Wildlife conservation–Bermuda.  
5.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 6.Nonsuch Island 
(Bermuda)  I.Spurling, Lucinda. II.Afflare Films 
Ltd. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTS 

 

707 Education, Research, Related Topics of Fine and 

Decorative Arts 

707.4 Temporary and Travelling Collections and 

Exhibits 

707.47299 In Bermuda 

707.47299 A 
Ambassadors of song [sound recording]. – 

[Hamilton : Masterworks Foundation, 2006] 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 
3
/4 in. 

Compact disc. 
Published in conjunction with an exhibition of 
the same title held at Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art, March 31, 2006-April 24, 2006. 
A commemorative book was also issued to 
accompany the exhibition. 
$15.00 
1.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art–
Exhibitions. 2.Bermudian music–History and 
criticism–Exhibitions. 3.Musicians–Bermuda–
History–Exhibitions. 4.Bermudian art–History–
Exhibitions. 5.Sound recordings–Bermuda. 
6.Bermuda–Songs.  I.Masterworks Museum of 
Bermuda Art. 

 

 

 

Periodical  Publications 
 

The complete list of Bermuda periodicals 

received by the Bermuda National Library can 

be consulted in the 1983 Annual Issue of the 

Bermuda  national  bibliography. 
 

Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in 

titles and ceased publications ONLY. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g. 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g. 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this 

list. 
 

 Additions 

 
Building Bermuda. 

1st ed.(2006)- 
Annual 
(published by Bermuda Media : Hamilton, 

Bermuda) 

 
New horizons. 

Premier issue (Jan. 2007)- 
Monthly 
(published by Aamirah Branch-Sticca and 

Lawrence Sticca : St. Georges, Bermuda) 

 

 Frequency Change 

 
The Bermudian. 

Quarterly, Spring 2006- 
Monthly (with occasional double issues), 15 
February 1930-Vol. 74, no. 9 (Sept./Oct. 
2005) 
(published by Bermudian Publishing Co. : 

Hamilton, Bermuda) 
 

 
 



 

 

11 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

Adult literacy & life-skills survey, 1 

Afflare Films. Ltd.  Rare bird [videorecording], 9 

Albouy, Wendy.  I care, 8 

Alexander, Samuel. 

Decisions, 7 

Destiny?, 7 

Ambassadors of song [sound recording], 10 

Ambassadors of song, 1945-1966 : an exhibition 

created by the Masterworks Museum of Bermuda 

Art, 5 

Apostle Schwarzer’s pastoral letters to a Bermudian 

priest, 1 

As you were!, 8 

 

Barham, Sarah. 

A Capital report on Asian-Pacific fund markets to 

2010, 1 

Comparative jurisdiction guide, 2 

Bassett, Carol.  When I was little, 8 

Bendure, Glenda.  Bermuda, 7 

Bermuda (Friary, Ned), 7 

Bermuda (Moon handbooks), 8 

Bermuda anthology of poetry, 6 

Bermuda Aquarium, Natural History Museum 

and Zoo.  A teaching guide to the biology and 

geology of Bermuda, 4 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Central Policy Unit. 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda, 2 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda 

[videorecording], 9 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics.  

Bermuda population projections, 2000-2030, 1 

The Bermuda communications directory 2006, 2 

Bermuda cross stitch. Volume 1, 5 

Bermuda Electric Light Co. Ltd.  Bermuda Electric 

Light Company Limited's first 100 years of service, 

4 

Bermuda Electric Light Company Limited's first 100 

years of service, 4 

The Bermuda Festival 2007, 3 

Bermuda flora : from the road side, 4 

The Bermuda gombey : Bermuda's unique dance 

heritage, 3 

Bermuda gombey boy, 7 

Bermuda. Ministry of Community Affairs and 

Sport. 

Bermuda Sports Hall of Fame, 5 

Echoes of Bermuda's past, 1 

Bermuda. Ministry of Community and Cultural 

Affairs.  Bermuda anthology of poetry, 6 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement ..., 2 

The Financial statements of the related 

organizations and funds (the public accounts) of 

the Government of Bermuda for the financial year 

…, 4 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.  

Literacy in Bermuda, 1 

Bermuda. Ministry of the Environment, 

Development and Opportunity.  CURE … : 

annual review of the workforce survey, 1 

Bermuda moods : a photographic celebration of 

Bermuda in all its moods, 7 

Bermuda Office of the Auditor.  Report of the 

Auditor on the work of the Office of the Auditor 

and on the accounts of the Government of 

Bermuda for the financial year …, 5 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General.  Report of 

the Auditor General on the work of the Office of the 

Auditor General and on the accounts of the 

Government of Bermuda for the financial year …, 5 

Bermuda population projections, 2000-2030, 1 

Bermuda postcards, revisited. Volume 1 : 

photographs of an ever-changing landscape, 5 

Bermuda Sports Hall of Fame : official induction 

ceremony programme, 5 

The Bermuda Stock Exchange domestic issuers blue 

book, 2 

Bermuda. Sustainable Development Unit. 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda, 2 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda 

[videorecording], 9 

Bermuda Zoological Society. 

Coral reefs of Bermuda, 3 

The ecology of Harrington Sound, Bermuda, 3 

Oceanic island ecology of Bermuda, 3 

The open ocean around Bermuda, 4 

Sheltered bays and seagrass beds of Bermuda, 4 

A teaching guide to the biology and geology of 

Bermuda, 4 

Bermuda, picture perfect places : mini coffee table 

book, 7 

Bermuda.  Speech from the throne, 2 

Bermudian ruins, 8 

The Bermudian, 10 

A Berth to Bermuda : 100 years of the world's classic 

ocean race, 6 

Bertsch, Werner J.  Bermuda, picture perfect places, 

7 

Bonnett, Carol. 

A Capital report on Asian-Pacific fund markets to 

2010, 1 

Comparative jurisdiction guide, 2 

Brown, P. A.  L.A. heat, 6 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure, 2 

Building and maintaining an inclusive strong 

economy [videorecording], 9 

Building Bermuda, 10 
 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

  12 

A Capital report on Asian-Pacific fund markets to 

2010, 1 

Caribbean Research Institute.  The Caribbean 

writer, 6 

The Caribbean writer, 6 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda : a summary 

of the draft Sustainable development strategy and 

implementation plan for Bermuda, 2 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda : draft 

Sustainable development strategy and 

implementation plan for Bermuda, June 2006, 2 

Charting our course, sustaining Bermuda 

[videorecording], 9 

Clayton, David.  Feed the Goat, 8 

Collaboration, the pathway to a brighter future for 

public education : a research paper on the inclusion 

of technical education, 3 

Commission for Unity and Racial Equality. 

CURE … : annual review of the workforce survey, 1 

Echoes of Bermuda's past, 1 

Communications directory 2006, 2 

Comparative jurisdiction guide : where to set up and, 

perhaps, manage a hedge fund?, 2 

Coral reefs of Bermuda, 3 

Cox, John.  A tale of two houses, 8 

Cubbon, Alaina. 

North Atlantic hurricanes in the face of global 

warming, 4 

Why do people leave paradise?, 1 

Cunningham, Sara.  The escapades of Thelma & 

Louise, 7 

Cup ties : how the first BFA Challenge Cup 1955-56 

changed the face of Bermudian football forever, 6 

CURE … : annual review of the workforce survey, 1 

 

Dechert LLP.  Comparative jurisdiction guide, 2 

Decisions, 7 

Destiny?, 7 

 

Echoes of Bermuda's past : from slavery to 

emancipation and beyond, 1 

The Ecology of Harrington Sound, Bermuda, 3 

The Escapades of Thelma & Louise, 7 

The Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 2 

 

Fallen giant : the amazing story of Hank Greenberg 

and the history of AIG, 3 

Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.)  Spinners, 7 

Feed the Goat, 8 

Ferguson, James.  World class, 6 

The Financial statements of the related organizations 

and funds (the public accounts) of the Government 

of Bermuda for the financial year ..., 4 

Friary, Ned.  Bermuda, 7 

 

Goater, Shaun.  Feed the Goat, 8 

Hallett, Archibald Cameron Hollis.  19th century 

church registers of Bermuda, 8 

Hankey, Maurice F.  Cup ties, 6 

Hassell, Fredrick R.  Apostle Schwarzer’s pastoral 

letters to a Bermudian priest, 1 

Hislop, Shaka.  World class, 6 

Hoffmann, Donald.  Mark Twain in paradise, 9 

How the first BFA Challenge Cup 1955-56 changed 

the face of Bermudian football forever, 6 

Huntington, Terrence.  Nubra Valley odyssey, 7 

Hurricane season : poems, 6 

 

I care : words of encouragement for caregivers, 8 

Impact guides, 8 

 

Jackson, Louise A. 

The Bermuda gombey, 3 

Bermuda gombey boy, 7 

Jones, Jean.  Lost in the triangle, 8 

Jones, Rosemary.  Moon handbooks. Bermuda, 8 

 

Krannich, Caryl Rae.  The treasures and pleasures 

of Bermuda, 8 

Krannich, Ronald L.  The treasures and pleasures of 

Bermuda, 8 

 

L.A. heat, 6 

Lee, Wallace S. A.  Destiny?, 7 

Lipper HedgeWorld service provider directory & 

guide, 2 

Lipper HedgeWorld service provider directory and 

guide, 2 

Lipper HedgeWorld.  Lipper HedgeWorld service 

provider directory & guide, 2 

Literacy in Bermuda : a study of adult literacy and 

life-skills in Bermuda, 1 

Living within Bermuda's limits [videorecording], 9 

LOM Securities (Bermuda) Ltd.  The Bermuda 

Stock Exchange domestic issuers blue book, 2 

Lonely Planet, 7 

Lost in the triangle, 8 

 

Macdonald-Smith, Ian.  Bermudian ruins, 8 

Manning, William (William H.)  My name is Eva, 8 

Mark Twain and his circle series, 9 

Mark Twain in paradise : his voyages to Bermuda, 9 

Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art.  

Ambassadors of song [sound recording], 10 

Ambassadors of song, 1945-1966, 5 

Miller, Nancy Anne.  Hurricane season, 6 

Moon handbooks, 8 

Moon handbooks. Bermuda, 8 

Moore, Don.  Bermuda flora, 4 

Morris, Mervyn.  Bermuda anthology of poetry, 6 

My name is Eva : a biography of Eva Smith, 8 

 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

13 

New horizons, 10 

19th century church registers of Bermuda, 8 

Nineteenth century church registers of Bermuda, 8 

North Atlantic hurricanes in the face of global 

warming, 4 

Nubra Valley odyssey : a father traces his late 

daughter's footsteps through the Himalayan 

Mountains, 7 

Nusum, Dorinda D. E.  The victory, 7 

 

Oceanic island ecology of Bermuda, 3 

The Open ocean around Bermuda, 4 

 

Pages in time, 100 years 1905-2005 : 100 years of 

pages, photos and memories, 5 

Palmer, Colin V.  Collaboration, the pathway to a 

brighter future for public education, 3 

Pastoral letters to a Bermudian priest, 1 

Peter Woolcock's Woppened 18 : the year in review 

2005-6 : cartoons from the Royal gazette, 9 

Phillips, Patsy.  The escapades of Thelma & Louise, 

7 

Project nature, 4 

Project nature ; [5], 3 

Project nature ; [6], 3 

Project nature ; [7], 4 

Project nature ; [8], 3 

Project nature ; [9], 4 

Protecting and enhancing our environment and natural 

resources [videorecording], 9 

 

Rare bird [videorecording], 9 

Reality : the wisdom to understand the complexity of the 

truth, 6 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of the 

Office of the Auditor General …, 5 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the Office of the 

Auditor and on the accounts of the Government of 

Bermuda for the financial year …, 5 

Rousmaniere, John.  A berth to Bermuda, 6 

Royal gazette (Bermuda), 5 

 

Scraps of paper : a poetic journey, 6 

Service provider directory & guide, 2 

Shelp, Ronald Kent.  Fallen giant, 3 

Sheltered bays and seagrass beds of Bermuda, 4 

Smith, James E.  Echoes of Bermuda's past, 1 

Smith, Katrina M.  Scraps of paper, 6 

Somner, Shawnette O.  Reality, 6 

Speech from the throne, 2 

Spinners : the protectors of the Bermuda Triangle, 7 

Spurling, Lucinda.  Rare bird [videorecording], 9 

Sustainable development strategy and implementation 

plan for Bermuda, 2 

Sustainable development strategy and implementation 

plan for Bermuda [videorecording], 9 

Sustaining our communities [videorecording], 9 

 

A Tale of two houses, 8 

Tatem, Herbert J.  As you were!, 8 

A Teaching guide to the biology and geology of 

Bermuda : a field study guide to the past and 

present biology and geology of Bermuda with an 

identification manual illustrating over 750 common 

species, 4 

Thomas, Martin L. H. 

Coral reefs of Bermuda, 3 

The ecology of Harrington Sound, Bermuda, 3 

Oceanic island ecology of Bermuda, 3 

The open ocean around Bermuda, 4 

Sheltered bays and seagrass beds of Bermuda, 4 

A teaching guide to the biology and geology of 

Bermuda, 4 

Throne speech, 2 

Transforming governance and the public sector 

[videorecording], 9 

The Treasures and pleasures of Bermuda : best of the 

best in travel and shopping, 8 

 

The Victory, 7 

 

When I was little : a memoir of Guielle's first year, 8 

Why do people leave paradise? : a study of 

Bermudian emigration, 1 

Wilson, Amanda  Bermuda cross stitch. Volume 1, 5 

Woolcock, Peter.  Woppened 18, 9 

Woppened 18 : Bermewjan for what happened, 9 

Woppened eighteen, 9 

World class : an illustrated history of Caribbean 

football, 6 

 

Zuill, Anne.  Bermuda postcards, revisited. Volume 1 

: photographs of an ever-changing landscape, 5 

Zuill, Eldon.  Bermuda postcards, revisited. Volume 

1 : photographs of an ever-changing landscape, 5 

 


